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®Results of the Class Questionnaire of the Faculty of Global Management in 2024 fall

ONumber of questionnaire responses

Number of students
Number of responses

9810 students
2777 students

Response rate 28.3 %
[Qestionnaire summary table]
Evaluation composition (number of responses)
Question Average
Choice 1|Choice 2|Choice 3[Choice 4|Choice 5|Choice 6[Choice 7
Strongly . Somewhat| Neither agree | Somewhat Strongly
1. About the Course disagree Disagree disagree o agree Agree agree
(1) The course matched the objectives and content given in the course description (syllabus). 6.1 14 26 47 130 249 1131 1180
(2) The course motivated students to participate actively. 5.7 48 67 123 251 429 859 1000
1
(3) I could understand and grasp the lesson content. 5.9 30 45 75 162 516 930 1019
(4) Through this course, I could increase my skills. 5.8 37 43 95 182 518 881 1021
2. About the Course Instructor Strongly | 1y, o oree | Somewhat | Netrer seree | Somewhat |, | Strongly
disagree disagree g agree agree
(5) The instructor’ s explanations were easy to hear and understand. 6.0 31 49 78 158 321 853 1287
(6) The instructor worked hard to maintain an environment where students could concentrate. 6.0 42 33 71 206 316 900 1203
2
The use of textbooks, handouts, and display materials (PowerPoint, video etc.)
(7) helped to make the course understandable. 6.0 29 21 51 190 34 937 1202
Feedback by the instructor (responses to individual questions, comments on
(8) reports, review of examinations, etc.) was appropriate. 5.9 36 Al 54 314 350 861 1115
3. About the Students Themselves Less > High
(9) Goncerning your attendance rate. 5.7 51 31 117 376 494 660 1042
3 Concerning the average time spent Tor each class period on preparation and review that r1ncludes
(10) time spent in seminar activities and searching for information in libraries, on the Internet, 2.7 331 981 904 352 119 31 59
etc
4 . Overall Dissatisfied »  Satisfied
41(11) Concerning your overall level of satisfaction with the course. 5.7 45 36 116 226 484 923 947
5. Other
Somewhat . Somewhat
(12) Concerning the rate of content progression. 3.9 Very fast| Fast fast  |Justriht] = go, Slow | Very slow
5 23 82 275 2255 106 30 6
Very small Small Somewhat small | Appropriat | somewhat large Large Very large
(13) Concerning the amount of assignments (homework, reports, preparation, review etc.). 4.1 amount | amount amount e amount amount amount [ amount
36 67 70 2141 330 93 40
6. Online classes
6l(14) Concerning times of you took classes in a distance learning format out of the total _ (::Z) (::Z Emzz) e | oy e (2:: 2::2:2)
number of classes. *for courses with 28 classes, use the number in parentheses 9135 200 o5 ) 315
F | ; Evaluation composition (number of responses)
8. Faculty-specific questions Average
Choice 1|Choice 2|Choice 3[Choice 4|Choice 5|Choice 6[Choice 7
The instructor’s expression and vocabulary of the main language used in the class Strongly | 1y, oree Somewhat | Neither agree | Somewhat | ) Strongly
( )was easy to understand 6.0 | disagree disagree 8 agree agree
y ’ 16 35 71 186 339 945 1179
Somewhat . Somewhat
(20) The speed at which the instructor spoke the main language used in class. 4.0 Very fast|  Fast fast | Justriht] oo, Slow | Very slow
8 14 41 144 2407 121 217 23
Required and Syllabus and Reputation of | Convenience of | Easy to obtain Useful for
(2‘]) Reasons for taklng -thIS course (S) (MU|tIp|e ChOICGS al |0W8d) — elective required first class the class timetable credits the future Other
1236 107 160 253 27 153 25
Strongly Disacree Somewhat | Neither agree | Somewhat Acree Strongly
(23) Recommendation to other students to take this class. 5.6 | disagree 8 disagree [ nordisagree | agree g agree
62 47 85 361 421 878 923

<Note>
How to average the evaluation
(1xN+2xN+3xN+4xN+5xN+6xN+7xN) N1
N=nuber of responses
N 1 =Total number of students
* [f there are multiple answers to the same question, they are not included in the score.
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